

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2746 OF 2005

(From the interim order dated 25/01/2005 in WP No. 266/2005 of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP. BANK LTD.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,impleading party,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 2747 of 2005

(With exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,impleading party,permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With prayer for interim relief)

I.A.No.4-5 (Appln. for permission to urge addl. grounds and permission to file addl documents)

Date: 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
(In SLP(C) Mr. M.V.Samrath, Adv.
2746/05) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

(IN SLP(C) Dr.N.M. Ghatate, Sr.Adv.
2747/05) Mr. M.V.Samrath, Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that it shall
sufficiently protect the interest of the Respondent-Provident
Fund Authorities by providing security for a sum of Rs.19.04 lacs
to the satisfaction of this Court. Issue notice.

In the meantime, since the auction has taken place, no final decision shall be taken with regard to the sale of the properties in question till further orders of this Court.

Applications for impleadment are allowed. Issue notice to the impleaded parties.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA)

AR-CUM-PS TO HON'BLE JUDGE

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2746 OF 2005

(From the interim order dated 25/01/2005 in WP No. 266/2005 of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP. BANK LTD.

(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.

(s)

Respondent

With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,impleading party,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 2747 of 2005

(With exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,impleading party,permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With prayer for interim relief)

I.A.No.4-5 (Appln. for permission to urge addl. grounds and permission to file addl documents)

Date: 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
(In SLP(C) Mr. M.V.Samrath, Adv.
2746/05) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

(IN SLP(C) Dr.N.M. Ghatate, Sr.Adv.
2747/05) Mr. M.V.Samrath, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that it shall sufficiently protect the interest of the Respondent-Provident Fund Authorities by providing security for a sum of Rs.19.04 lacs to the satisfaction of this Court. Issue notice.

In the meantime, since the auction has taken place, no final decision shall be taken with regard to the sale of the properties in question till further orders of this Court.

Applications for impleadment are allowed. Issue notice to the impleaded parties.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA)

AR-CUM-PS TO HON'BLE JUDGE