

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2746/2005

(From the interim order dated 25/01/2005 in WP No. 266/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP. BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2747 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the counsel appearing for the petitioner has to leave the Court suddenly on account of indisposition.

Put up this matter on 21st July, 2006.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master