

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2746/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in WP No. 266/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP. BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
permission to urge addl. grounds and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2747 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
permission to urge addl. grounds and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report ))

Date: 21/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the interim order passed by the High Court and the interim order passed by

this Court, we feel that these matters need not be kept pending in this Court. We request the High

Court to dispose of the writ petitions pending before it as expeditiously as possible and preferably

within a period of six months from the date on which a copy of this order is brought to its notice.

...2/-

-2 -

The interim order dated 14.2.2005 passed by this Court shall operate till the disposal of writ petitions by the High Court.

These special leave petitions are accordingly disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Dhawan)

Court Master  
ster

(Vijay

Court Ma